Maine law.
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CHANGE OF NAMES.

and kept open, for the convenience of boats, floats

Pasage o he kept and  gondolas that may have occasion to pass

open for boats,

under said bridge: Provided also, That the in-
habitants of the town of Freeport shall at their
annual meeting in the months of March, April, or

asent_of mhabi- September next, or at any other meeting legally

tants of Freeport to
provisions of this
Ast

2,

Names changed,

called for the purpose, between the annual meet-
ing in September and the first day of January
next, by a majority of votes of the voters present,
give their assent to the provisions of this Bill.
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CHAP. 10%.

AN ACT to change the names of certain persons.
Approved March 16, 1830,

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That
Shadrach Pike, of Cornish, in the county of York,
shall be allowed to take the name of Harrison
Wallice Pike; that Abry Murry, of Water-
borough, in the county of York, shall be allowed
to take the name of Sabra Hobbsj that Asa
Heath Seavy of Portland, in the county of Cum-
berland, shall be allowed to take the name of Mar-
cian Seavy; that Ruth Scribner, of Portland, in
the county of Cumberland, shall be allowed to take
the name of Ruth Coffin; that Henry Ilsley, of
‘Westbrook, in the county of Cumberland, shall
be allowed to take the name of Henry Jones Ils-
ley 5 that Paul Raymond, of Brunswick, in the
county of Cumberland, shall be allowed to take
the name of Henry Clay Raymond; that Job
Winslow Austin, of Pownal, in the county of
Cumberland, shall be allowed to take the name of
Winslow Austing that William Heddean, of Bath
in the county of Lincoln, shall be allowed to take



CHANGE OF NAMES,

the name of John Hayden j that Artemas Smith, .

of Brunswick, in the county of Cumberland, shall
be allowed to take the name of Artemas Curtis
Smith 5 that Jonathan Ray, of Green, in the
county of Kennebec, shall be allowed to take the
name of Greenleaf Ray; that Simeon Milliken,
Junr. of Mount Desert, in the county of Hancock
shall be allowed to take the name of Simeon Ju-
nivar Milliken ; that Moses Parker Wormwood,

Benjamin Wormwood, Sally Wormwood, Emely
Newall Wormwood, Nahum Smith Woxmwood

William Douglass Wmmwood Benjamin Tsaao
Wormwood, and Charles Baker Wormwood, all
of Surry, in the county of Hancock, shall respec-
tively be allowed to take the sirname of Wood ;
that Jonathan Jones, of Houlton, in the county of
W ashington, shall be allowed to take the name of
Andrew Paul Jones; that Bowen Turner, of
Wilton, in the county of Kennebec, shall be al-
lowed to to take the name of Bowen Turner Da-
kin 5 that Alexander Twambly, of New Portland,
in the county of Somerset, shall be allowed to take
the name of Alexander Everett ; that Jonathan
Holbrook, Junr. of Northport, in the county of
Waldo, shall be allowed to take the name of John
Francis Holbrook ; that Andrew Roberts of
‘Waterborough, in the county of York, shall be al-
lowed to take the name of Andrew Jackson Rob-
erts ; that Ebenezer Chamberlain, of Brewer, in
the county of Penobscot, shall be allowed to take
the name of Ebenezer Mattoon Chamberlain :
And said persons shall in future, be respective-
ly known and called by the name which they are
respectively allowed to take as aforesaid; and the
same shall be considered as their only proper
names.
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